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1. Overall Description:

SA1 would like to thank OMA BAC for the immediate response . 
From the response LS, It is concluded that the requirement of the interoperability problems are out of the scope of OMA in this time being. SA1 would like to inform OMA BAC that at the Shanghai meeting 3GPP SA1 has agreed the CR of “Requirement of avoiding live PSS interoperability problems among encoders and servers”, contained in the attached document S1-060590. Besides that, OMA BAC is kindly asked  to inform SA1in time if OMA start the same work for this requirement, then SA1 will stop the working on it. 
SA1 answers to questions raised by OMA BAC:
1.　Do you consider specifications for "Encoder-Server" and "Server-Server" to be in analogy with PSS TS 26.234 for "Client-Server"? If so, it seems to be out of the scope of STI. PSS TS 26.234 specifies mandatory and optional codecs and profiles so that transcoding shouldn't be needed.

2.　 Is your view on this instead that specific codecs and profiles shouldn't be standardized and that the interoperability problems are solved with a standardized way of using transcoders? If so, what is your idea of "an apprehensible session control and data transport procedures" from a transcoding point of view?

Answer for 
Q1&2 :Since　PSS is not a Client-Client service as MMS and PoC, transcoding　might be an advanced requirement at present. So the key requirement considered within 3GPPSA1 is the application　level

protocol of real-time session control and data transport for "Encoder-Server" and "Server-Server".

3. Do you see the interoperability problems mainly on a media formats and codec level, or on a session control and resource reservation level, or both? 
Answer: Within　the　real-time PSS application scenario, the latter requirement is more necessary at present.

4. Which parts of the interoperability problems do you believe should be addressed in STI?

Answer: To be discussed.

 3GPPSA1 thanks OMA BAC-STI　for the suggestion of conference call.　
2. Actions:

To OMA BAC group.

ACTION: 
SA1 would like to inform OMA BAC that SA1 agreed the requirement of avoiding live PSS interoperability problems among encoders and servers ,and kindly asks OMA BAC to inform SA1 betimes when OMA plans to do the same work. 
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